SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department

the Clinton Keith Road: Interstate-215 to SR-79 Project
RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
between the County of Riverside and CH2M Hill Inc., and;

2. Authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute the same.

SUBMITTAL DATE:
October 21, 2010

SUBJECT: Amendment No. 3 to the Engineering and Environmental Services Agreement for

1. Ratify this amendment to the Engineering and Environmental Services Agreement

1, BACKGROUND: On March 5, 2002, the Board of Supervisors approved an agreement with

& | CH2M Hill Inc. to provide professional consulting services for the improvements for the Clinton

& | Keith Road: 1-215 to SR-79 Road Construction Project. The agreement provided for the

& Juan C. Per

Director of Transportation
Qe

0 NS  |(Continued On Attached Page)
2] AN Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: Yes
é Q | Fmé:‘_r(zAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
] Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2010/11
= SOURCE OF FUNDS: N/A Positions To Be[
3 Deleted Per A-30
S g Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
é}\i C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
o N5 e )Q
% B BY: {:;: AN
o§: = County Executive Office Signature né Grande \
e a

X Policy

K, Policy

(] Consent
[} Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 3/5/02 (3.41), |District: 3 Agenda Number:
11/2/04 (3.30),
12/19/06 (3.468) AT TACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)




The Honorable Board of Supervisors '

RE: Amendment No. 3 to the Engineering and Environmental Services Agreement for the
Clinton Keith Road: Interstate-215 to SR-79 Project

October 21, 2010

Page 2 of 2

preparation of the needed environmental documentation, and preliminary engineering design.
On November 2, 2004, and on December 19, 2006 the Board of Supervisors approved
Amendment 1 and Amendment 2 which modified the scope to incorporate additional
environmental tasks and to provide final engineering design services necessary to prepare
plans, specifications and estimates. This work is on-going. Right-of-way acquisition is currently
underway, design elements are being finalized and construction staging is being developed.

This Amendment No. 3 will extend the Agreement termination date to June 30, 2014 in order to
continue with design activities, support right-of-way acquisition, and to develop construction
strategies, and provide support through the construction phase.

Work Order No. B2-0471.



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Contract No. 02-02-005 A3
Riverside Co. Transportation

Clinton Keith Road — I-215 to SR-79

AMENDMENT NO. 3
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AND CH2M Hill INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 (hereinafter the “Amendment”) to an agreement is made and entered into as of this

day of , 2010, by and between the County of Riverside, a political subdivision of the

State of California (hereinafter the “COUNTY"); and CH2M Hill (hereinafter “CONSULTANT").
RECITALS

A. COUNTY and CONSULTANT have entered into an agreement entitled “Engineering Services
Agreement for the Clinton Keith - 1-215 to SR-79 project between the County of Riverside -
Transportation Department and CH2M Hill Inc.,” that is dated March 5, 2002 and amended on November
2, 2004 and December 19, 2006 (hereinafter the “Agreement”). The Agreement provides the terms and
conditions, scope of work, schedule and budget for the performance of professional and technical
services necessary to prepare an environmental document and plans, specifications and estimates.

B. The parties desire to amend the Agreement to modify the termination date of the Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter contained, the parties agree as

follows:
1. Appendix B « Article Bl is amended to extend the termination of the Agreement from June 30; 2010
to June 30, 2014.
2. Except to the extent specifically modified or amended hereunder, all of the terms, covenants and

conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect between the parties hereto.
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the Agreement to be duly executed
this day and year first written above.
I
i

i

Engineering Services Agreement - Amendment No. 1




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

ARTICLE VIl - APPROVALS
COUNTY Approvals

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL.:

Q—ﬂ Dated: M

JUAN C. PEREZ

Director of Transportation

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/Ly&%,/&&%,bepftg/c; Dated: 10 [14/40
PAMELA J. WALLS ‘

County Counsel

APPROVAL BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Dated:

PRINTED NAME

Chairman, Riverside County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Dated:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM

Clerk to the Board
Engineering Services Agreement - Amendment No. 1

Clinton Keith Road - I-215 to SR-79

ENGINEER Approvals

ENGINEER:

%/% Dated: ['25?0[0

/
FARSHAD FZ]RI}/T'\’G/

PRINTED NAME

VICE  PRESIDENT

TITLE

ENGINEER:

_QA@QML Dated: 9-/- [0

-

la. nnon
PRINTED NAME

_E&ng_&‘.'_&lmz Qee.
TITLE J

'




